RESOLUTION	

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO VILLAGE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, Mayor Sandack has made the following appointments to Village Boards and Commissions:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove does hereby confirm the following appointments

MAYOR PRO TEM

Appoint Commissioner Schnell as Mayor Pro Tem

DEPUTY LIQUOR COMMISSIONER

Appoint Commissioner Schnell as Deputy Liquor Commissioner

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Appoint Commissioner Neustadt to the Public Safety Committee as Chair

Appoint Commissioner Waldack to the Public Safety Committee

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

Appoint Commissioner Durkin to the Finance and Administrative Committee as Chair

Appoint Commissioner Schnell to the Finance and Administrative Committee

PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

Appoint Commissioner Beckman to the Public Services Committee as Chair

Appoint Commissioner Barnett to the Public Services Committee

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appoint Commissioner Beckman as Ex-Officio Council Representative to the Economic Development Corporation

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS COMMISSION

Attest: _____ Village Clerk

Appoint Gregory Hose to the Environment August 31, 2012	nmental Concerns Commission to a three-year term
	Mayor
Passed:	